BOROUGH OF MENDHAM BOARD OF HEALTH

MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION #08-2023

RESOLUTION APPOINTING LAUREN MCBRIDE AS MUNICIPAL REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS

WHEREAS, Lauren McBride was appointed by the Mendham Borough Council as Acting Borough Clerk effective October 11, 2023 to run until such time as a new Clerk is appointed, but no longer than one year; and

WHEREAS, Ms. McBride currently serves as Deputy Municipal Registrar; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 26:8-11, the Borough Clerk shall be appointed by the Board of Health as Municipal Registrar; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with $\underline{\text{N.J.S.A.}}$ 26:8-13, the Borough Clerk's term as Municipal Registrar shall run concurrent with the term of Acting Borough Clerk; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Health desires to appoint Ms. McBride as Municipal Registrar for the term of her appointment as Acting Borough Clerk, with compensation as set forth in Resolution #137-2023 adopted by the Borough Council on October 11, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by Board of Health of the Borough of Mendham that it does hereby appoint Acting Borough Clerk Lauren McBride as Municipal Registrar of Vital Statistics, which appointment shall and run concurrent to Ms. McBride's term as Acting Borough Clerk, with compensation as set forth in Resolution #137-2023 adopted by the Borough Council on October 11, 2023.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately

Dated: October 12, 2023	
	MENDHAM BOROUGH BOARD OF HEALTH
	Marilyn Althoff , President
Lauren McBride. Board Secretary	-